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To sign up to receive waste and recycling email alerts please subscribe at www.boston.gov.uk/waste  
For direct queries please email waste@boston.gov.uk, call 01205 314200 or visit www.boston.gov.uk

NB Bins MUST be out the night before or by 5.30am on day of collection 

Brown bin season
1 April 2023 - 24 November 2023, 19 February 2024 - 31 March 2024
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Non-working 
Bank Holiday

Bank Holiday collection changes
Monday 25 December to be collected Saturday 23 December 2023

Tuesday 26 December to be collected Saturday 30 December 2023

Monday 1 January 2024 to be collected Tuesday 2 January 2024

Tuesday 2 January 2024 to be collected Wednesday 3 January 2024

Wednesday 3 January 2024 to be collected Thursday 4 January 2024

Thursday 4 January 2024 to be collected Friday 5 January 2024

Friday 5 January 2024 to be collected Saturday 6 January 2024



BULKY WASTEBULKY WASTE
COLLECTIONCOLLECTION

Struggling to get rid of large bulky items you can’t 
put in your waste bins?  Look no further!

Give us a call on 01205 314200 for a FREE NO 
OBLIGATION quote to remove these items for you

We cannot take the following items:
  Electric chairs			     Waste oil
  Industrial fridges/freezer	   Gas bottles
  Fluorescent tubes			    Tyres
  Plasterboard			     Hazardous waste

Are you clearing out the 
loft or just having a general 

declutter?
Why not hire one of our 

super-sized wheeled bins* 

For more information or to book please email 
commercialwaste@boston.gov.uk or phone 
01205 314200 *Terms and conditions apply

www.boston.gov.uk/bigbin


